TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/09/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webtrends, Inc.		06/12/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F-Five, LLC	
Street Address:	166 Garnet Avenue	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95070	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2379723	WEBPOSITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)464-1496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie C. Ruiter, Stokes Lawrence, P.S.

Address Line 1: 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52000-225
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie C. Ruiter
Signature:	/Leslie C. Ruiter/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0146

0.00 23/9/2

900140252

Date:	08/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=WEBPOSITION Assignment Webtrends to F-Five#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Webtrends, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 851 SW 6th Ave., Suite 1600, Portland, Oregon 97204, has adopted and used in the United States, and was the owner of record of the following trademark:

WEBPOSITION

WHEREAS, Webtrends, Inc. was also the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration:

Trademark

U.S. Registration No.

Registration Date

WEBPOSITION

2,379,723

August 22, 2000

WHEREAS, F-Five, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Webtrends, Inc. hereby assigns *nunc pro tunc* to F-Five, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the WEBPOSITION trademark, including Webtrends, Inc.'s existing common law rights in said mark, if any, as well as the identified registration for same, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Tsigned at forting Orogon this 2 day of

WEBTRENDS, INC.

Print Name:

Title:

1/0

Error! Reference source not found.\ Webtrends Assign

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0148